Ref: IAIUYDIR/2021/026 8 November 2021

NOTIFICATION

Subject: REMINDER: Presentations to Parties on the results of the Small Grants Program, 17 November 2021 and the 52nd meeting of the IAI Executive Council, 18 November 2021

Dear Madam, Sir,

Further notification no. IAIUYDIR/2021/022 and notification no. IAIUYDIR/2021/021, Parties are invited to register to the:

- Presentations to Parties on the results of the Small Grants Program, to be held on 17 November 2021 at 11:00 – 13:00 (UYT); and,
- 52nd meeting of the IAI Executive Council (EC-52, Videoconference, 2021), to be held on 18 November 2021 at 11:00 - 14:00 (UYT)

Registration

Registration for the *Presentations to Parties on the results of the Small Grants Program* is available at: https://iai-cop.typeform.com/to/WAig21wr

Registration for EC-52 is available at: https://iai-cop.typeform.com/to/bvRET7a0

Official documents

The EC-52 agenda and official documents are available at: https://www.iai.int/en/post/detail/52nd-Meeting-of-the-Executive-Council-of-the-IAI

Zoom login instructions

To attend the *Presentations to Parties on the results of the Small Grants Program*, please use the following Zoom link:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85959912767?pwd=bTd5QzdxSG5MMitXNFRLWGJGQ29Ddz09

Meeting ID: 859 5991 2767

Passcode: 232855

To participate in EC-52, please use the following Zoom link:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83998974467?pwd=WVZnTTl0TUI2MnYxbC9VelFZVjZpUT09

Meeting ID: 839 9897 4467

Passcode: 145819

<u>Parties are also reminded that accreditation is required for Parties to vote at EC-52</u>. Parties are encouraged to submit their accreditation at their earliest convenience but preferably prior to 15 November 2021. Given the exceptional circumstances surrounding the EC-52, the IAI Directorate will regard an email message from the national competent authority nominating its delegation as sufficient documentation.

Questions on both meetings may be sent to Ms Soledad Noya (soldedad@dir.iai.int).

Please accept, Madam/Sir, the assurances of my highest consideration.

Yours sincerely,

Marcos Regis da Silva Executive Director